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UNIVERSITY OF DHAKA 
 

Programme for the Oral & Practical part of the 1st Professional MBBS Examination of January 2024 & May 2024 

(Old & New) of the University of Dhaka. 
  

The Oral & Practical Examination will be held at DMC/SSMC/Sh.SMC/MMC/SBMC/FMC/BMC/JIMC/ 

CBMC/DNMC/ SMAMC/ MCFW/HFRCMC/ZHSWMC/KWMC/IMC/ Int.MC/EMC/ TMMC/SMC/EWMC/ISMC/NIMC/ 

Delta.MC/ Ad-Din.MC/DCMC/AKMMC /UAMC/GLMC/DAMC /PMC/ MHSMC/NEMC/Marks MC/ Dr. SIMC/ Monno 

MC/ City MC/ DCIMC/ SK.SKMC/ Sh.SNIMC/STAMC/ PAHMC/COL.MMC/ BAMC/US-BMC/ BBMC/SKHMC,J/ 

SKHMC,T/ Patuakhali MC/ MSMC/ Mugda MC/ NETROKONAMC/UMC/ AICHI MC/ Ashian MC/UnitedMC & GSVMC 
 

The Oral & Practical Examination will commence from 9.00 each day. 
 

DHAKA MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 1-5,7,9 1201-1205,6001   

Sunday 02.06.24 1201-1205,6001 1-5,7,9   

Thursday 06.06.24   1,6,8,1201-1203  

Monday 10.06.24    1201,1202 

SIR SALIMULLAH MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 10-12,15,18 1206-1210   

Sunday 02.06.24 1206-1210 10-12,15,18   

Thursday 06.06.24   10,11,13,14, 

16,17,1206-1209 

 

Tuesday 11.06.24    10,11,1206-1210 

MYMENSING MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 19-21 1211-1214,1217   

Sunday 02.06.24 1211-1214,1217 19-21   

Thursday 06.06.24   19-22,24,27, 

1211,1212 

 

Monday 10.06.24    19-23,25,26,28-31 

Tuesday 11.06.24    1211-1216 

SHER-E- BANGLA MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 32-43 44-46,48,51-

53,55, 

60,61,1218,1219 

  

Sunday 02.06.24 44-46,48,51-53,55, 

60,61,1218,1219 

32-43   

Saturday 08.06.24    32-44 

Sunday 09.06.24    45-47,49,50,56,58,59, 

62,64,65,1218,1219 

Wednesday 12.06.24   32-43  

Thursday  13.06.24   44-50,54,57, 

63,1218,1220 
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BANGABANDHU SHEIKH MUJIB MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 66-74,80 81,83,92-99,1221   

Sunday 02.06.24 81,83,92-99,1221 66-74,80   

Thursday 06.06.24    66-69,77,87 

Monday 10.06.24   66-76,78  

Tuesday 11.06.24   79,82,84-86, 

88-91,1221,1222 
 

SHAHEED SUHRAWARDY MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24   100-102,105,107, 

108,110-112,115 

 

Sunday 02.06.24   116,118,121, 

123-127,1223-1225 

 

Thursday 06.06.24    100-106,113, 

114,117,119,1213 

Tuesday 11.06.24 100,101,103,104,106,

107,109,120,122, 128, 

1223-1225 

   

Wednesday 12.06.24  100,101,103,104,

106,107,109,120,

122, 128,  

1223-1225 

  

SHAHEED SYED NAZRUL ISLAM MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 129-134    

Sunday 02.06.24  129-134   

Thursday 06.06.24   1239,130  

Tuesday 11.06.24    1239,130 

SHEIKH SAYERA KHATUN MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Monday 03.06.24    135-139 

Saturday 08.06.24   135-140,143,145, 

148,150,151 

 

Wednesday 12.06.24 135-139,141,142, 

144,146,147,149 

   

Thursday  13.06.24  135-139,141,142, 

144,146,147,149 

  

SHAHEED TAZUDDIN AHMED MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Sunday 02.06.24   152-154,157-159  

Thursday 06.06.24    152,156 

Wednesday 12.06.24 152,155    

Thursday  13.06.24  152,155   
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PATUAKHALI MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Sunday 02.06.24    160 

Thursday 06.06.24   161,162  

COLONE MALEK MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 163-169,173-177, 

1226,1227 

   

Sunday 02.06.24  163-169,173-177, 

1226,1227 

  

Thursday 06.06.24   163-172,178,1226  

Tuesday 11.06.24    163-169,179, 

1226-1228 

SHEIKH HASINA  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER, JAMALPUR 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Monday 03.06.24 180,182,183,185,186    

Tuesday 04.06.24  180,182,183, 

185,186 

  

Monday 10.06.24   181,184  

SHEIKH HASINA  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER, TANGAIL 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Monday 03.06.24   187,189,190,196  

Saturday 08.06.24    187-189,191,195,197 

Wednesday 12.06.24 187,188,192-194, 

198,199 

   

Thursday  13.06.24  187,188,192-194, 

198,199 

  

MUGHDA MEDICAL COLLEGE  CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Monday 03.06.24 200-206    

Tuesday 04.06.24  200-206   

Saturday 08.06.24    200,201 

Tuesday 11.06.24   200-203,207,208  

NETROKONA  MEDICAL COLLEGE  CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Monday 03.06.24 209-211    

Tuesday 04.06.24  209-211   

Sunday 09.06.24   209  

Wednesday 12.06.24    209 
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BANGLADESH MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 212-221,1229    

Sunday 02.06.24  212-221,1229   

Thursday 06.06.24   212-219,222,1229  

Thursday  13.06.24    212-219,223,1229 

MEDICAL COLLEGE FOR WOMEN’S CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Monday 03.06.24 224,225,227-229    

Tuesday 04.06.24  224,225,227-229   

Sunday 09.06.24   224,226  

JAHURUL ISLAM MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24    230-243 

Sunday 02.06.24    244-254,256,257,1230 

Thursday 06.06.24   230-238,1230  

Tuesday 11.06.24 230-237 238-242,255,1230   

Wednesday 12.06.24 238-242,255,1230 230-237   

ZAINUL HAQUE SIKDER WOMEN’S MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 258-261,265, 

267,268,272 

   

Sunday 02.06.24  258-261,265, 

267,268,272 

  

Thursday 06.06.24   258-266,269-271, 

273,275,1231,1232 

 

Tuesday 11.06.24    258-260,262-264,274, 

1231-1234 

COMMUNITY BASED MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 276,278,183,1235    

Sunday 02.06.24  276,278,183,1235   

Thursday 06.06.24   276,277, 

279-282,284, 

 

Wednesday 12.06.24    1235 

DHAKA NATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 331-340, 

343,345,347,384, 354 
1242-1251   

Sunday 02.06.24 1242-1251 331-340, 343, 

345,347,384, 354 

  

Thursday 06.06.24    331-335,1242 

Tuesday 11.06.24   331-341  

Wednesday 12.06.24   342,344,346,349, 

355,1242-1245 
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SHAHID MONSUR ALI MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 285-297 311-315,317,319, 

321,322,324-327 

  

Sunday 02.06.24 298-310 328-330,1133, 

1236-1241,1381 

  

Monday 03.06.24 311-315,317,319, 

321,322,324-327 

285-297   

Tuesday 04.06.24 328-330,1133, 

1236-1241,1381 

298-310   

Saturday 08.06.24   285-296  

Sunday 09.06.24   297-308  

Monday 10.06.24   309-313,316,318, 

320,1133, 

1236-1238,1381 

 

Tuesday 11.06.24    285-297 

Wednesday 12.06.24    298-310 

Thursday  13.06.24    311-316,323,1133, 

1236,1237,1381 

HOLY FAMILY RED CRESENT MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24   356,358,359,361, 

363,364 

 

Thursday 06.06.24    360 

Wednesday 12.06.24 356,357,362,365,366    

Thursday  13.06.24  356,357,362, 

365,366 

  

KUMUDINI WOMEN’S MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 367-371,373, 

374,382-384,388, 

1252,1253 

   

Sunday 02.06.24  367-371,373, 

374,382-384,388, 

1252,1253 

  

Thursday 06.06.24   367-373,375,377, 

378,380,381, 

385-387,389,1252 

 

Tuesday 11.06.24    367-372,376,379, 

390,1252 

IBRAHIM MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Monday 03.06.24 435-438    

Tuesday 04.06.24  435-438   

Sunday 09.06.24   435-437,440  

Thursday  13.06.24    435-439,441,442 
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INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24   391-402,407, 

412,1254  

 

Saturday 08.06.24 391-403 404-413,416-418   

Sunday 09.06.24 404-413,416-418 419-424,426-429, 

431-434,1255 

  

Monday 10.06.24 419-424,426-429, 

431-434,1255 

391-403   

Wednesday 12.06.24    391-402 

Thursday  13.06.24    403-406,408-411,414, 

415,422,425,430 

TAIRUNNESSA MEMORIAL MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Monday 03.06.24   443-452,457,1256  

Saturday 08.06.24    443-451, 

Tuesday 09.06.24    453-456, 

458,461,463,1256 

Wednesday 12.06.24 443-453 454-457,459, 

460,462, 464-

466,1256,1257 

  

Thursday  13.06.24 454-457,459,460,462, 

464-466,1256,1257 

443-453   

SHAHABUDDIN MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Monday 03.06.24    467-478 

Tuesday 04.06.24    479,480,482-491 

Thursday 06.06.24    492,493,496,499,504,

1258-1261,1263, 

1265,1266,1269 

Saturday 08.06.24   467-479  

Sunday 09.06.24   480-482,484,485, 

487-490,494,495, 

498,500, 

 

Monday 10.06.24   501,503,1258-1265,  

1267, 1268 

 

Wednesday 12.06.24 467-479,481 483,486,491,49

3,497,502, 

1258-1262, 

1264,1266 

  

Thursday  13.06.24 483,486,491,493,497,

502, 1258-1262, 

1264,1266 

467-479,481   
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EAST WEST MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 505-512 513,516-519, 

523-525,532 

  

Sunday 02.06.24 513,516-519, 

523-525,532 

505-512   

Thursday 06.06.24   505-517,520,528,1270  

Tuesday 11.06.24    505-511,514, 515,519-

522 

Wednesday 12.06.24    526,527,529-

531,1270,1271 

ENAM MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER  

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24    533-541 

Sunday 02.06.24    542-544,551,1272-1276 

Saturday 08.06.24   533-544  

Sunday 09.06.24   545,549,550,555, 

558,1272-1277 

 

Wednesday 12.06.24 533-547    

Thursday  13.06.24 548,552-554,556, 

557,1272-1279 

   

 NORTHERN INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24   1280-1282  

Thursday 06.06.24    1280-1282 

Monday 10.06.24 1280-1286    

Tuesday 11.06.24  1280-1286   

IBN SINA MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Monday 03.06.24    559-565 

Saturday 08.06.24 559-567    

Sunday 09.06.24  559-567   

Tuesday 11.06.24   559-565  

UTTARA ADHUNIK MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Sunday 02.06.24    568-571 

Saturday 08.06.24 568-576    

Sunday 09.06.24  568-576   

DELTA MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Monday 03.06.24    577-580,582-588, 

590,1287-1289 

Saturday 08.06.24   577-579,581-583, 

589,1287,1290 

 

Wednesday 12.06.24 577-581,1287    

Thursday  13.06.24  577-581,1287   
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DHAKA COMMUNITY MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 591-603 606-608 

1291-1297 

  

Sunday 02.06.24 606-608,1291-1297 591-603   

Saturday 08.06.24   591-600  

Sunday 09.06.24   601-603,611, 

1291-1294 

 

Wednesday 12.06.24    591-601 

Thursday  13.06.24    602-605,609,610, 

1291-1296 

AD-DIN WOMEN’S MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24   612-621  

Sunday 02.06.24   622-627,631, 

632,635,1298 

 

Saturday 08.06.24 612-621 622-626,628-

630, 

633,634,1298,1

299 

  

Sunday 09.06.24 622-626,628-630, 

633,634,1298,1299 

612-621   

Wednesday 12.06.24    612-620 

Thursday  13.06.24    621-624,627, 628,1298-

1300 

ANWER KHAN MODERN MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24    636-646 

Sunday 02.06.24    647-652,654,655, 

661,662,1301 

Saturday 08.06.24   636-646  

Sunday 09.06.24   647-653,656-658, 

660,1301 

 

Wednesday 12.06.24 636-646 647-651,653, 

659, 663,1301 

  

Thursday  13.06.24 647-651,653,659, 

663,1301 

636-646   

DIABETIC ASSOCIATION MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER, FARIDPUR 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 664-668,671-673, 

675,676,681,685,687, 

1302-1311   

Sunday 02.06.24 1302-1311 664-668,671-673, 

675,676,681,685,6

87, 

  

Saturday 08.06.24   664-671,677, 688,  

Sunday 09.06.24   1302-1311  

Wednesday 12.06.24    664-670,672-674, 

678-680,682-684,686 

Thursday  13.06.24    1302-3113 
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GREEN LIFE MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 689-698 699-705,708, 

709, 1314,1315 

  

Sunday 02.06.24 699-705,708,709, 

1314,1315 

689-698   

Saturday 08.06.24   689-698,700-702, 

713,1314 

 

Wednesday 12.06.24    689-698 

Thursday  13.06.24    699,703,706,707, 

710-712,714,1314,1316 

M H SOMORITA MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 715-722,724 727-729,731-

733, 1317,1318 

  

Sunday 02.06.24 727-729,731-733, 

1317,1318 

715-722,724   

Saturday 08.06.24   715-723  

Sunday 09.06.24   725,726,730,734, 

1317-1320 

 

Wednesday 12.06.24    715-721,723,735,736, 

1317,1321,1322 

POPULAR MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24   737-745,747,753, 

754,1323-1325 

 

Saturday 08.06.24 737-748 750-752,755-757, 

759,1323-1326 

  

Sunday 09.06.24 750-752,755-757, 

759,1323-1326 

737-748   

Wednesday 12.06.24    737-745 

Thursday  13.06.24    746,748,749,758, 

1323-1325,1327 

MONNO MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 760-766, 767-773,1328-1330   

Sunday 02.06.24 767-773,1328-1330 760-766,   

Sunday 09.06.24    760-772,1328,1329 

Wednesday 12.06.24   760-771,774, 

1328,1329 

 

MARKS MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24   800-808,810  

Saturday 08.06.24    800-807,809-815 

Sunday 09.06.24    816-819,1342-1348 

Wednesday 12.06.24 800-809    

Thursday  13.06.24  800-809   
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 DR. SIRAJUL ISLAM MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Sunday 02.06.24   775-789  

Monday 03.06.24   790-799, 

1331-1335,1337 

 

Saturday 08.06.24    775-789 

Sunday 09.06.24    790-799, 

1331,1332,1340 

Tuesday 11.06.24 775-785 786-796   

Wednesday 12.06.24 786-796 79-799,1331-1336, 

1338,1339,1341 

  

Thursday  13.06.24 79-799,1331-1336, 

1338,1339,1341 

775-785   

DHAKA CENTRAL INTERNATIONAL  MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral & 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24    820-832 

Sunday 02.06.24    833-840,1349-1353 

Saturday 08.06.24   820-832  

Sunday 09.06.24   833-840,1349-1352  

Wednesday 12.06.24 820-832 833-840, 

1349,1350 

  

Thursday  13.06.24 833-840,1349,1350 820-832   

CITY MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24   841-854,1354,1356  

Sunday 02.06.24     

Saturday 08.06.24 841-848 849-855, 

1354,1355 

  

Sunday 09.06.24 849-855,1354,1355 841-848   

Wednesday 12.06.24    841-853, 

Thursday  13.06.24    854-860,1354-1359 

ASHIYAN MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Sunday 02.06.24   861-863,866, 

1360,1361 

 

Thursday 06.06.24    861-865,867,1360,1362 

Wednesday 12.06.24 861-872 873-883, 

1360,1361,1363 

  

Thursday  13.06.24 873-883, 

1360,1361,1363 

861-872   

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

11 

 

 

PRESIDENT ABDUL HAMID MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER, KISHOREGONG 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24    884-888,891,893, 

896,898,900,904, 

1364-1366 

Thursday 06.06.24   884-887,889,890, 

894,895, 899, 

901-903,1364-1366 

 

Monday 10.06.24 884-892    

Tuesday 11.06.24 897,905,1364,1365, 

1367,1368 

   

AICHI MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 906-916 917-925,927, 

928,931, 1384 

  

Sunday 02.06.24 917-925,927, 

928,931,1384 

906-916   

Saturday 08.06.24   906-915  

Sunday 09.06.24   916-923,926,929  

Wednesday 12.06.24    906-915 

Thursday  13.06.24    916-923 
BIKRAMPUR BHUIYA MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24    930,933 

Saturday 08.06.24   930-932  

Wednesday 12.06.24 930,931,934    

Thursday  13.06.24  930,931,934   
UNIVERSAL MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 935-938,940 1369-1374   

Sunday 02.06.24 1369-1374 935-938,940   

Saturday 08.06.24   935-939, 

1369-1372,1374 

 

Wednesday 12.06.24    935-939,941-947, 

1369-1371,1373 
BASHUNDHARA AD-DIN MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Sunday 02.06.24   948-958,1382,1383  

Saturday 08.06.24 948-959,962, 

1382,1383 

   

Sunday 09.06.24  948-959,962, 

1382,1383 

  

Wednesday 12.06.24    948-961,963,964, 

1382,1383 
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US BANGLA MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24   965-969,975,1375  

Thursday 06.06.24    965-974,976,1375 

Tuesday 11.06.24 965-970,1375    

Wednesday 12.06.24  965-970,1375   

MONOWARA SIKDER MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24   977,980-982,986, 

1376,1377 

 

Saturday 08.06.24    977-981,983,984, 

988,1376,1378 

Wednesday 12.06.24 977-979,985,987, 

1376-1379 

   

Thursday  13.06.24  977-979,985, 

987, 1376-1379 

  

UNITED MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 08.06.24 989-994,1380    

Sunday 09.06.24  989-994,1380   

Wednesday 12.06.24   989,1380  

Thursday  13.06.24    989-993,995,996,1380 

GONOSHASTHAYA SAMAJ VITTIK MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER 

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24 997-1012 1061-1076   

Sunday 02.06.24 1013-1028 1077-1092   

Monday 03.06.24 1029-1044 1093-1106   

Tuesday 04.06.24 1045-1060 997-1012   

Wednesday 05.06.24 1061-1076 1013-1028   

Thursday 06.06.24 1077-1092 1029-1044 997-1012 1045-1060 

Saturday 08.06.24 1093-1106 1045-1060 1013-1028 1061-1076 

Sunday 09.06.24   1029-1044 1077-1092 

Monday 10.06.24   1045-1060 1093-1106 

Tuesday 11.06.24   1061-1076 997-1012 

Wednesday 12.06.24   1077-1092 1013-1028 

Thursday  13.06.24   1093-1106 1029-1044 

SOUTH APOLLO MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER  

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24   1107-1112,1114, 

1117,1120 

 

Saturday 08.06.24 1107-1113,1118, 

1119,1121,1122 

   

Sunday 09.06.24  1107-1113,1118, 

1119,1121,1122 

  

Wednesday 12.06.24    1107-1112,1115,1116 
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AHSANIA MISSION MEDICAL COLLEGE CENTER  

DAYS DATES ANATOMY  PHYSIOLOGY BIOCHEMISTRY 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-I 

Oral & Pract. 

Board-II 

Oral& 

Pract Physiology. 

Oral & Pract. 

Biochemistry. 

Saturday 01.06.24    1123-1131 

Thursday 06.06.24 1123-1130,1132    

Saturday 08.06.24  1123-1130,1132   

Wednesday 12.06.24   1123-1130  

 

PLACE OF EXAMINATIONS 

Pharmacology, Pathology & Microbiology: In the Dept.of Pharmacology, Pathology & Microbiology 

DMC/SSMC/Sh.SMC/MMC/SBMC/FMC/BMC/JIMC/CBMC/DNMC/SMAMC/MCFW/HFRCMC/ZHSWMC/K

WMC/IM/INMC/EMC/TMMC/ SMC/EWMC/ ISMC/NIMC/ UAMC/ Delta MC/ PMC/ DCMC/MHSMC/DAMC/ 

Ad-Din WMC/AKMMC/GLMC/ NIMC/ SkSKMC/DCIMC/City MC/ Marks MC/ Dr.SIMC/ Monno MC/ 

ShSNIMC/ Ashyian MC/Patuakhali MC/AICHIMC/ ShTUAMC/ UMC 

/Sk.HMC.T/Sk.HMC.J/MugdaMC/BBMC/MSMC/UMC/ BasundharaADMC/ PAHMC/Col.MC  
 

CONVENOR OF EXAMINATIONS 

Pharmacology, Pathology & Microbiology: In the Dept.of Pharmacology, Pathology & Microbiology 

DMC/SSMC/Sh.SMC/MMC/SBMC/FMC/BMC/JIMC/CBMC/DNMC/SMAMC/MCFW/HFRCMC/ZHSWMC/K

WMC/IM/INMC/EMC/TMMC/ SMC/EWMC/ ISMC/NIMC/ UAMC/ Delta MC/ PMC/ DCMC/MHSMC/DAMC/ 

Ad-Din WMC/AKMMC/GLMC/ NIMC/ SkSKMC/DCIMC/City MC/ Marks MC/ Dr.SIMC/ Monno MC/ 

ShSNIMC/ Ashyian MC/Patuakhali MC/AICHIMC/ ShTUAMC/ UMC 

/Sk.HMC.T/Sk.HMC.J/MugdaMC/BBMC/MSMC/UMC/ BasundharaADMC/ PAHMC/Col.MC  

  

 

Md. Bahalul Hoque Chowdhury 

         Administrative  Building                         Controller of Examinations 

            University of Dhaka.               University of Dhaka. 
 

          Memo No: 2593/MS       Dated: 28/05/2024 

            Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:- 

1. Dean, Faculty of Medicine, University of Dhaka. 

2. The Principal, 

DMC/SSMC/Sh.SMC/MMC/SBMC/FMC/BMC/JIMC/CBMC/DNMC/SMAMC/MCFW/HFRCMC/ 

ZHSWMC/KWMC/IMC/INMC/EMC/TMMC/SMC/EWMC/ ISMC/NIMC/ UAMC/ Delta MC/ 

PMC/DCMC/ MHSMC/ DAMC/ Ad-Din WMC/AKMMC/GLMC/ NIMC/SkSKMC/DCIMC/City MC/ 

Marks MC/ Dr.SIMC/ Monno MC/ ShSNIMC/ Ashyian MC/Patuakhali MC/AICHIMC/ShTUAMC./UMC 

/Sk.HMC.T/ Sk.HMC.J/MugdaMC/BBMC/MSMC/UMC/ BasundharaADMC/ PAHMC/Col.MC 

3. The Registrar,BM & DC,86 Bujoy Nagor,Dhaka. 

4. Director, Accounts University of Dhaka.6 

5. Dr…………………………………………………………………………………with a request to conduct 

the above Examinations. 

 
 

Md. Bahalul Hoque Chowdhury 

                 Controller of Examinations 

 HASAN/                                            University of Dhaka.  
 

 

 

 

 

 


